"De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

_GRADUATE PROGRAM

L

“

THE CONCEPT OF MASCULINITY AND PATRIARCHY
IN SELECTED PHILIPPINE SHORT FICTIONS

A' Master’s Thesis
Presented to
the Faculty of the College of Liberal Arts Graduate Studies
De La Salle University-Dasmarifias

" i)asina'riﬁas City

In Partial Fulfiliment
of the Requirements for the Degree

Master of Arts in Teaching English

Angeline Verzosa- Cayago

May 2010

Q\




De La Salle Umver31ty Dasmarmas "

GRADUATE PROGRAM _ y
ABSTRACT 1
Institution: De La Salle University-Dasmarinas
Address: Dasmarifias City

Title of Research:  The Concept of Masculinity and Patriarchy in Selected |

Philippine Short Fictions

Author: Angeline Verzosa-Cayago 1
Degree: Master of Arts in Teaching English i
Date Started: January 2010

Date Completed: May 2010

This study presented the concepts of masculinity and patriarchy'

highlighted in six Philippine short fictions through gendered reading using Arthur

Brittan’s “Masculinity and Power” in the analysis. Through careful analyses of :

the selected texts, similar and varied concepts were discussed and synthesized to
mﬁtﬁbute to the literature of unending search about the male psyche which has
been a topic debated and investigated on in literary criticism. Utilizing a

qualitative, descriptive method of research, the short fictions analyzed have

highlighted concepts on Masculinities, Socialization Case, Reality Construction |

Model, Masculine Crisis, Desire Privileging, Objectification/Trivialization, and

Patriarchal Power Which were all found out to cause impact on the construction of

men. The study concluded that masculinity and patriarchy complement onéj |

L




7 De La Salle University — Dasmarifas
GRADUATE PROGRAM _

-

another which make mén even more powerful and privileggd. Concepts of

masculinity and patriarchy exist but xixay vary due to social and cultural scripts

and gender relations that pressure and challenge men. New concepts on men’s |

tendencies have also been obtained: to store secrets to conceal truest reality; to

compete with women; to willingly demean oneself for self-interest; to create a

provisional world; to disregard cultural expectations and to relish being privileged | !

as supported by others. A lesson plan employing critical reading strategies, |

together with the instructional materials like website and worksheets anchored to
the concepts discovered in the analysis, has been prepared and presented in the

study.

4




y De La Salle University — “Dasmarifas_

GRADUATE PROGRAM _

i

~ TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE
ABSTRACT
APPROVAL SHEET
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

‘TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURE

Chapter]1 THE PROBLEM AND ITS BACKGOUND

Introduction

Theoretical Framework

Conceptual Framework . -
Statement of the Problem

Scope and Delimitation of the Study
Significance of the Study
Definition of Terms

Chapter2 REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE
Literature and Literary Criticism
Gendered Reading
Masculinity
Patriarchy

Chapter3 METHODOLOGY
Research Design
Data Gathering Procedure
Analysis of Data

14
11
22
23
24
24
26

29
30
33
44

51
51
53

Chapter4  PRESENTATION, ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF

DATA
“Dead Stars”
“Footnote to Youth”
“Sounds of Sunday”
“Portrait of a Great Man”
“A Question of Fidelity”
“How Bartolo Came to be Called Bartolo”
Similarities and Differences
Lesson Plan

56
70

78

85
99
111
120
143

10




1

7>y De La Salle University — Dasmarinas
4 GRADUATE PROGRAM
Chapter 5 SﬁNIlVIARY, CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
Summary 150
Findings - 151
Conclusions ~ 153
Recommendations 155
| REFERENCES 157 |
| APPENDICES S |
; Biography of Filipino Writers 161 \
; Summaries of the Philippine Short Fictions 175 ‘
‘ Copies of the Philippine Short Fictions 187 5
|
|
|
" :
| j
‘ !
f '
| !
|
—
» |




| |
De La Salle University — Dasmarifias |
| GRADUATE PROGRAM 3
LIST OF TABLES |
TABLE PAGE
1  List of Philippine Short Fictions 53 |
2 - Concepts of Masculinity and Patriarchy 121




72y De La Salle University — Dasmarifias |
= GRADUATE PROGRAM |
LIST OF FIGURE ;
FIGURE PAGE
1 Conceptual Paradigm 22
|
Jj
‘ i

13






