

THE CONCEPT OF MASCULINITY AND PATRIARCHY IN SELECTED PHILIPPINE SHORT FICTIONS

A Master's Thesis

Presented to

the Faculty of the College of Liberal Arts Graduate Studies

De La Salle University-Dasmariñas

Dasmariñas City

In Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirements for the Degree
Master of Arts in Teaching English

Angeline Verzosa- Cayago

May 2010



ABSTRACT

Institution:

De La Salle University-Dasmarinas

Address:

Dasmariñas City

Title of Research:

The Concept of Masculinity and Patriarchy in Selected

Philippine Short Fictions

Author:

Angeline Verzosa-Cayago

Degree:

Master of Arts in Teaching English

Date Started:

January 2010

Date Completed:

May 2010

This study presented the concepts of masculinity and patriarchy highlighted in six Philippine short fictions through gendered reading using Arthur Brittan's "Masculinity and Power" in the analysis. Through careful analyses of the selected texts, similar and varied concepts were discussed and synthesized to contribute to the literature of unending search about the male psyche which has been a topic debated and investigated on in literary criticism. Utilizing a qualitative, descriptive method of research, the short fictions analyzed have highlighted concepts on Masculinities, Socialization Case, Reality Construction Model, Masculine Crisis, Desire Privileging, Objectification/Trivialization, and Patriarchal Power which were all found out to cause impact on the construction of men. The study concluded that masculinity and patriarchy complement one



another which make men even more powerful and privileged. Concepts of masculinity and patriarchy exist but may vary due to social and cultural scripts and gender relations that pressure and challenge men. New concepts on men's tendencies have also been obtained: to store secrets to conceal truest reality; to compete with women; to willingly demean oneself for self-interest; to create a provisional world; to disregard cultural expectations and to relish being privileged as supported by others. A lesson plan employing critical reading strategies, together with the instructional materials like website and worksheets anchored to the concepts discovered in the analysis, has been prepared and presented in the study.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE	
TITLE PAGE		1	
ABSTRACT		2	
APPROVAL SHEET		4	
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS		5	
TABLE OF CONTENTS		10	
LIST OF TABLES		12	
LIST OF FIGURE		13	
Chapter 1	THE PROBLEM AND ITS BACKGOUND		
k	Introduction	14	
	Theoretical Framework	11	
	Conceptual Framework	22	
	Statement of the Problem	23	
	Scope and Delimitation of the Study	24	
	Significance of the Study	24	
	Definition of Terms	26	
Chapter 2	REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE		
	Literature and Literary Criticism	29	
	Gendered Reading	30	
	Masculinity	33	
	Patriarchy	44	
Chapter 3	METHODOLOGY		
_	Research Design	51	
. •	Data Gathering Procedure	51	
	Analysis of Data	53	
Chapter 4 DATA	PRESENTATION, ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF		
DAIA	"Dead Stars"	56	
	"Footnote to Youth"	70	
	"Sounds of Sunday"	78	
•	"Portrait of a Great Man"	85	
	"A Question of Fidelity"	99	
	"How Bartolo Came to be Called Bartolo"	111	
	Similarities and Differences	120	
	Lesson Plan	143	



Chapter 5	SUMMARY, CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS		
	Summary	150	
	Findings	151	
	Conclusions	153	
	Recommendations	155	
REFERENCES		157	
APPENDIC	•		
	Biography of Filipino Writers	161	
	Summaries of the Philippine Short Fictions	175	
	Copies of the Philippine Short Fictions	187	





LIST OF TABLES

TABLE		PAGE
1	List of Philippine Short Fictions	53
2	Concents of Masculinity and Patriarchy	121





LIST OF FIGURE

FIGURE PAGE

1 Conceptual Paradigm 22

